It is assumed that there are no statutory, town planning, road or environmental matters which
may have an adverse effect on the marketability or value of the property.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £680,000 (Six Hundred and Eighty
Thousand Pounds Sterling).

This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the premises and bears no direct relationship
to current market value.

Valuation (£) and market comments

In its present condition our opinion of valuation for the Outright Ownership interest assuming full
vacant possession on 06 February 2026 can be fairly stated in the sum of:

£380,000 (Three Hundred and Eighty Thousand Pounds Sterling).

Report author: Keith Alexander AssocRICS

Company: Harvey Donaldson & Gibson Chartered
Surveyors

Address: Rubislaw Den House 23 Rubislaw Den North
Aberdeen AB15 4AL

Electronically Signed By: Keith Alexander AssocRICS

Date of report: